# **Monterey County**

Monterey County Government Center Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901



# **Meeting Agenda - Final**

Tuesday, February 9, 2021

9:00 AM

# IMPORTANT COVID-19 NOTICE ON PAGE 2-4 AVISO IMPORTANTE SOBRE COVID-19 EN LA PAGINA 2-4

https://montereycty.zoom.us/j/224397747

Special Joint Meeting of Monterey County Board of
Supervisors and Board of Supervisors of the
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

Special Joint Meeting of Monterey County Board of Supervisors and Board of Supervisors of the Monterey County Water Resources Agency

NOTE: All agenda titles related to numbered agenda items are live web links. Click on the title to be directed to the corresponding Board Report.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Members of the public may address comments to the Board concerning each agenda item. The timing of public comment shall be at the discretion of the Chair.

#### Please refer to the separate agenda for the Board of Supervisors

## 10:30 A.M. - Call to Order

## Roll Call

#### Pledge of Allegiance

## Additions and Corrections by Clerk

The Clerk of the Board will announce agenda corrections and proposed additions, which may be acted on by the Board as provided in Sections 54954.2 of the California Government Code.

#### **Public Comment**

#### **Consent Calendar**

1.

- a. Adopt a resolution authorizing the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget by increasing appropriations in the County's Administrative Office's Other Financing Uses Budget Unit (001-1050-CAO017-8038) by \$399,499, financed by a release of the Cannabis Tax Assignment, Balance Sheet Account 3132 (4/5ths vote required); and
- b. Adopt a resolution authorizing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Water Resources Agency's Castroville Seawater Intrusion Project Operations Fund (131-9300-WRA020-8491) FY 2020-21 adopted budget to increase appropriations in the amount of \$2,640,567, financed by a transfer from 001-1050-CAO017-8038 in the amount of \$399,499, and an increase in estimated revenues in the amount of \$2,241,068 (4/5ths vote required).

Attachments: Board Report

1. Tables 1 and 2 BOS Resolution

MCWRA BOS Resolution

#### Adjournment